508478521 04/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI145259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eelko Brevoord	01/23/2009
Robertus Gerardus Leliveld	01/22/2009
Stephan Janbroers	01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Albemarle Netherlands B.V.	
Street Address:	Barchman Wuytierslaan 10	
City:	Amersfoort	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL3818	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11911168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (281)282-1713

Email: lauren.logan@Ketjen.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Logan

Address Line 1: 13100 Space Center Blvd, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Logan	
SIGNATURE:	Lauren Logan	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508478521 REEL: 067010 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

We, BREVOORD, Eelko; LELIVELD, Robertus, Gerardus and JANBROERS, Stephan, whose full postal office addresses are Aletta Jacobslaan 15, NL-3818 LP Amersfoort, The Netherlands; Ingenhouszstraat 13, NL-3514 HT Utrecht, The Netherlands and Knoopkruid 88, NL-1112 PW Diemen, The Netherlands, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to ALBEMARLE NETHERLANDS BV whose full post office address is Barchman Wuytierslaan 10, NL-3818 LH Amersfoort, The Netherlands all our interest in Canada in and to the invention relating to "Catalytic Hydrodeoxygenation Of An Oxygenate Feedstock", as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such invention, based on PCT/EP2007/055563 filed June 6, 2007, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

SIGNED AT: AMersfort, The M	etherlands
DATE: Junuary 23, 2009	33
/	Signature:
	By: Felko BREYQORD
	Witness:
DATE: Arrens forat	
DATE: Aners Poent	a. 1
t	Signature: Jackson

Witness:

SIGNED AT: AMSTERDAM

DATE: January 20, 2009

Signature:

Witness:

2